Figure S1 Box for fire-resistance test.



REF&

200/20r

250/4x

250/6r

300/2x

300/4x

350/1x

350/2x

400/0.5r

400/1r

il
bt
b )

Figure S2 Charred specimens in the radial direction.
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Figure S3 Charred specimens in the tangential direction.
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Figure 54 Roughness results compared with the reference.
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Figure S5 Thermal analysis of milled and reference specimens.
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Figure S6 Comparison of weight loss of specimens attacked by Trametes versicolor and

Coniophora puteana.



